AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND CHAPTER 128, SECTION 128-1 OF THE CODE OF THE TOWN OF BRIDGEVILLE RELATING TO FEES:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED AND ENACTED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF BRIDGEVILLE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 128-1. Fees Established.

Amend the Town of Bridgeville General Charges and Fees, by deleting the amount of \$500.00 for Single Meter Pit and \$625.00 for Dual Meter Pit and change it to the cost incurred by Town of Bridgeville plus 10% and also add the cost of a Water Meter to cost incurred by Town of Bridgeville plus 10%.

Effective Date: This Ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption by a majority vote of the members elected to the Commission.

COMMISSIONERS OF BRIDGEVILLE

| | By: | President | |
|-----------------|---------|-----------|--|
| | Attest: | | |
| | | Secretary | |
| First Reading: | | | |
| Second Reading: | | | |
| Adopted: | | | |
| | | Synopsis | |

This Ordinance amends the costs for Single Meter Pits, Dual Meter Pits and Water Meters to the cost incurred by the Town of Bridgeville plus 10%.